TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opflex Solutions, Inc.		09/17/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Opflex Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	733 South West Street
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46225
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1444123	OPCELL
Registration Number:	1509228	MICROCELL
Registration Number:	2795664	EVACELL
Registration Number:	2879962	MICROFLEX
Registration Number:	3583235	OPFLEX
Registration Number:	4020520	LCI
Registration Number:	4020522	OPFLEX MOP
Registration Number:	4020523	OPFLEX SWEEP
Registration Number:	4046582	OPFLEX PAD
Registration Number:	4046583	OPFLEX BOOM
Registration Number:	4046584	OPFLEX MITT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176845173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to the e-mail ad

900266920 REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0194

via US Mail.

Phone: 317-684-5000

Email: trademark@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Day, Bose McKinney & Evans

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12160-0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Day
Signature:	/Jennifer L. Day/
Date:	09/23/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment from Opflex Solutions#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Opflex Solutions#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0195 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, OPFLEX

SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") hereby assigns, sells and conveys to

OPFLEX TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Assignee"), all of

Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto and

the U.S. registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with

which the trademarks are used (the "Marks"), and all claims and rights to sue for and collect

damages by reason of infringement of the Marks.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee, any and all documents

deemed necessary by Assignee or its designee to transfer ownership of or confer the transfer of

ownership of all of the right, title and interest in and to the Marks. Assignor hereby authorizes

and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee

and owner of any and all of Assignor's rights in the Marks.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Assignment on behalf of Assignor

on this 12th day of September, 2013, but with a deemed effective date of July 30, 2013.

OPFLEX SOLUTIONS, INC.

"Assignor"

1: May () hu

Printed: Scott C. Smith

Title: President

2413585.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0196

Exhibit A

Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
OPFLEX MITT	4,046,584	October 25, 2011
OPFLEX BOOM	4,046,583	October 25, 2011
OPFLEX PAD	4,046,582	October 25, 2011
OPFLEX SWEEP	4,020,523	August 30, 2011
OPFLEX MOP	4,020,522	August 30, 2011
LCI	4,020,520	August 30, 2011
OPFLEX	3,583,235	March 3, 2009
MICROFLEX	2,879,962	August 31, 2004
EVACELL	2,795,664	December 16, 2003
MICROCELL	1,509,228	October 18, 1988
OPCELL	1,444,123	June 23, 1987

TRADEMARK REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 09/23/2013